FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Comm Expires 06/30/99 09-10-1998 OMB 0551-0027 AUG REC. 190825191 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies. Submission Type Conveyance Type x New Assignment **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# **Correction of PTO Error** Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye 08 26 98 Name (line 1) 98 Innova Laboratories, Name (line 2) A Corporation of California Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (fine 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded J. Martin Osterwalder is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) 2119 Via Tiempo representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment) Address (line 3) CA Cardiff 92007 State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line z) Address (line 3)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2036. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Address (tine 4)

PATENT

JUATKINS

REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0614

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	760-436-8670
Name	J. Martin Osterwalder		
Address (line 1)	2119 Via Tiempo		
Address (line 2)	Cardiff, CA 92007		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	L mark n	additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the P ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). ht Number(s)
If this document is signed by the first		nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	
<u>only</u>	r PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40
Deposit A	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.)	#
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	best of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
George W	. Webb	George W. Well	August 26, 1998
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0615

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027
Fatent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Inder the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, George W. Webb of Innova Laborators	ies, Indecreinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvemen	t in
laser beam path profile sensor system	
No. 5521694 , dated May 28, 1996 ; and whereas, I	am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, J. Martin Osterwalder	
of Cardiff, CA	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
2119 Via Tiempo	
City of Cardiff , and State of CA 92007	,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
ten thousand Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofdollars (\$10,000)	
	!
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	, by those presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and inter-	est in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	JOSEPH LEBADA
assignment and sale not been made.	Commission # 1180 Notary Public - Califo
Executed this 25 day of August ,	San Diego Count
at San Diego, CA	My Comm. Expires May 1
Δ .	
Leizge	W. Webb
•	(Signature)
State of <u>Col.</u>) County of Str. Nigola SS:	
Before me personally appeared said George W. Webb.	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 th	day
of August 179 98 JOSEPHY, EBADAT	10
Commission # 1180110 K Joseph	Y. Ekadal
Son Diago County	Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231

J. Martin Osterwalder 2119 Via Tiempo Cardiff, Ca 92007

Phone/Fax: 760-436-8670

August 27, 1998

Attention: Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, DC 20231

Subject: Patent reassignment #5521694

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please direct all communications and correspondence regarding this matter to the above address.

Sincerely,

J. Martin Osterwalder

J. Hartin Cherwalols

PATENT REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0617

						× '		
Please type	a plus s	ign (+)	inside	this	box		1+	

TRANSMITTAL

FORM

(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)

Typed or printed name

RECORDED: 08/31/1998

PTO/SB/21 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00, OMB 0651-0031
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid QMB control number.

	A. I. D. J. L.
Application Number	5521694
Filing Date	May 28, 1996
First Named Inventor	J. Martin Osterwalder
Group Art Unit	
Examiner Name	

				Examiner Name			
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 1				Attorney Docket Number			
	ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)						
Amendment After Affida Extension of Express Aba Information D Certified Cop Document(s) Response to	X Fee Attached Amendment / Response After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Response to Missing		Assignment Papers (for an Application) Drawing(s) Licensing-related Papers Petition Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) and Accompanying Petition To Convert a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Small Entity Statement Request for Refund emarks Assignment of		After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Additional Enclosure(s) (please Identify below):		
	. SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT						
Firm or Individual name	Firm or Innova Laboratories, Inc.						
Signature	Hure Heorge W. Well						
Date August 26, 1998							
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING							
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date:							

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9430 FRAME: 0618